HOUSE CALENDAR
39th Legislative Day
Monday, April 2, 2001
House Convenes at 7:00 pm

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

941
942
943
944
945
946
947

18

105

651

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Insko - COUNTY ANTIDISCRIMINATION ORDINANCES.

Hurley - LOCKSMITH LICENSURE.

Barefoot - DISCONTINUED MEMBERSHIP SERVICE.

Barnhart - STATE FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY ACT.

Barnhart - TRANSPORTATION FUNDING EQUITY COMMISSION.
Eddins - POSSESSION/MANUFACTURE OF FRAUDULENT IDS.
Rogers - HIGHWAY PATROL POSITION.

LOCAL FOR CONCURRENCE

Senate Committee Substitute - Arnold - NASH PRIVATE SALE/FLOOD
HOMES. (Senate Committee Substitute) (4th Edition)

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

Committee Substitute - Nesbitt, Cansler, Sherrill and Walend (Primary
Sponsors) - PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR BUNCOMBE
COUNTY. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

THIRD READING - NON-ROLL CALL

Committee Substitute - Tolson - GREENVILLE/CHAPEL HILL
PRETOWING NOTICES. (Amendment # 1 Adopted - 3/29/01)
(Local Government I1) (2nd Edition)

(over)




PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - NON-ROLL CALL

HB 598 Committee Substitute - McMahan - BUILDING INSPECTIONS

CONTRACTED. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 800 Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS.

(Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Monday, April 2, 2001 ROOM
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 415
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 424
Tuesday, April 3, 2001 ROOM
AGRICULTURE 1425
HB 218 Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops.
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 424
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1327/1228
CONGRESSIONAL REDISTRICTING (JOINT) 643
EDUCATION 643

HB 89 Suspended Students Ass'd to Alternative Programs.
HB 190 Local Flexibility Regarding Charter School Teachers.
HB 620 Records of School Suspension May be Retained.
FINANCE 544
HB 146 Modify Partnership Tax Credit.
HB 332 Energy Improvement Program.
HB 555 Halifax Regional Airport Authority-"Quick Take."
HB 571 Simplify Taxes on Telecommunications.
SB 3 Desert Storm License Plate.
HEALTH 415
HB 226 Allow Pharmacy Board to Acquire Property.
HB 437 Delivery of Devices/Medical Equipment.
HB 453 Regulation of Emergency Medical Services.

()

4:00

pm
pm
pm
pm

TIME

10:00

8:30
1:00
8:30
1:30
8:30
1:30
8:30
8:30
1:30
8:30
9:00
1:00
11:00

8:30

12:00

am and
pm
am and
pm
am and
pm
am
am and
pm
am
am
pm
am

am

Noon



COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Tuesday, April 3, 2001 ROOM TIME

JUDICIARY | 1228 10:00 am
HB 451 Amend NC Emergency Management Laws.
HB 665 Extend Limitations for Some Intentional Torts.
HB 794 Caldwell/Discharge of Firearms.
JUDICIARY I 421 10:00 am
HB 274 Training School to Youth Academy.
HB 311 Indian Tribe Unemployment Option.
HB 440 Embalmers and Funeral Directors.
JUDICIARY Il 421 12:00 Noon
HB 123 Increase Second Degree Arson Penalty.
SB 137 Private Correctional Officers.
LEGISLATIVE REDISTRICTING (JOINT) 643 1:00 pm
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I 415 11:00 am
HB 586 Charlotte Area Sphere of Influence.
HB 587 Charlotte Roadway Improvements.
HB 589 Infrastructure Reimbursement.
HB 664 Rockingham City Zoning Protests.
HB 666 Halifax County Ambulance Services.
HB 682 Harnett County Subdivision Definition.
HB 695 Lift Mecklenburg County Zoning Sunset.
HB 696 Lift Mecklenburg Municipal Zoning Sunset.

PUBLIC UTILITIES 544 10:00 am
HB 824 Installation of Sewer Cleanout Required.

UNIVERSITY BOARD OF GOVERNORS NOMINATING 415 3:00 pm

WAYS & MEANS 605 1:.00 pm

HB 558 Real Estate/Travel Agent Fees Regulated.

DEADLINES

All Public bills which would not be required to be re-referred to Appropriations or Finance under Rule 38
MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting no later than 4:00 pm on Wednesday, April 4, 2001.

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Joint Legislative Transportation Oversight Committee will meet on Wednesday, April 4,
2001, at 9:00 am in Room 1228/1327 of the Legislative Building to hear the final report on DOT
cash management. This will be a JOINT meeting with Appropriations Subcommittee on
Transportation.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(3)



