

HOUSE CALENDAR 39th Legislative Day Monday, April 2, 2001 House Convenes at 7:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	941	Insko - COUNTY ANTIDISCRIMINATION ORDINANCES.
HB	942	Hurley - LOCKSMITH LICENSURE.
HB	943	Barefoot - DISCONTINUED MEMBERSHIP SERVICE.
HB	944	Barnhart - STATE FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY ACT.
HB	945	Barnhart - TRANSPORTATION FUNDING EQUITY COMMISSION.
HB	946	Eddins - POSSESSION/MANUFACTURE OF FRAUDULENT IDS.
HB	947	Rogers - HIGHWAY PATROL POSITION.

LOCAL FOR CONCURRENCE

HB Senate Committee Substitute - Arnold - NASH PRIVATE SALE/FLOOD
HOMES. (Senate Committee Substitute) (4th Edition)

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

HB 105 Committee Substitute - Nesbitt, Cansler, Sherrill and Walend (Primary Sponsors) - PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR BUNCOMBE COUNTY. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

THIRD READING - NON - ROLL CALL

HB 651 Committee Substitute - Tolson – GREENVILLE/CHAPEL HILL PRETOWING NOTICES. (Amendment # 1 Adopted - 3/29/01) (Local Government II) (2nd Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - NON - ROLL CALL

HB 598 Committee Substitute - McMahan - BUILDING INSPECTIONS CONTRACTED. (Ways and Means) (2nd Edition)

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HB 800 Culpepper - SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS. (Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (1st Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Monday,	April :	<u>2, 2001</u>	ROOM	<u>TIME</u>		
ALCOHO	LIC B	EVERAGE CONTROL	415	5:00	pm	
APPROP/Education (JOINT)			421	4:00	pm	
APPROP/	Genera	al Government (JOINT)	425	4:00	pm	
APPROP/	Health	& Human Services (JOINT)	424	4:00	pm	
Tuesday,	April	<u>3, 2001</u>	ROOM	TIME		
AGRICUI	LTURI	E	1425	10:00	am	
HB		Treble Damages for Injury to Agricultural Crops.				
APPROP/	Educa	tion (JOINT)	421	8:30 1:00	am and pm	
APPROP/	Genera	al Government (JOINT)	425	8:30	am and	
		(0		1:30	pm	
APPROP/	Health	& Human Services (JOINT)	424	8:30	am and	
		· · ·		1:30	pm	
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT)			1425	8:30	am	
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)			415	8:30	am and	
				1:30	pm	
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT)			423	8:30	am	
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)			1327/1228	9:00	am	
CONGRESSIONAL REDISTRICTING (JOINT)			643	1:00	pm	
EDUCATION			643	11:00	am	
HB	89	Suspended Students Ass'd to Alternative Programs.				
HB		Local Flexibility Regarding Charter School Teacher	rs.			
HB	620	Records of School Suspension May be Retained.				
FINANCE			544	8:30	am	
HB		Modify Partnership Tax Credit.				
HB		Energy Improvement Program.				
HB		Halifax Regional Airport Authority-"Quick Take."				
HB	571	Simplify Taxes on Telecommunications.				
SB	3	Desert Storm License Plate.	41.5	12.00	N.T.	
HEALTH	226		415	12:00	Noon	
HB	226					
HB	437	Delivery of Devices/Medical Equipment.				
НВ	453	Regulation of Emergency Medical Services.				

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(continued)

Tuesday,	<u>April</u>	<u>3, 2001</u>	ROOM	TIN	TIME	
JUDICIARY I			1228	10:00	am	
HB	451	Amend NC Emergency Management Laws.				
HB	665	Extend Limitations for Some Intentional Torts.				
HB	794	Caldwell/Discharge of Firearms.				
JUDICIARY II		421	10:00	am		
HB	274	Training School to Youth Academy.				
HB	311	Indian Tribe Unemployment Option.				
HB	440	Embalmers and Funeral Directors.				
JUDICIARY III		421	12:00	Noon		
HB	123	Increase Second Degree Arson Penalty.				
SB	137	Private Correctional Officers.				
LEGISLATIVE REDISTRICTING (JOINT)			643	1:00	pm	
LOCAL GOVERNMENT I		415	11:00	am		
HB	586	Charlotte Area Sphere of Influence.				
HB	587	Charlotte Roadway Improvements.				
HB	589	Infrastructure Reimbursement.				
HB	664	Rockingham City Zoning Protests.				
HB	666	Halifax County Ambulance Services.				
HB	682	Harnett County Subdivision Definition.				
HB	695	Lift Mecklenburg County Zoning Sunset.				
HB	696	Lift Mecklenburg Municipal Zoning Sunset.				
PUBLIC UTILITIES			544	10:00	am	
HB	824	Installation of Sewer Cleanout Required.				
UNIVERSITY BOARD OF GOVERNORS NOMINATING			415	3:00	pm	
WAYS & MEANS			605	1:00	pm	
HB	558	Real Estate/Travel Agent Fees Regulated.				

DEADLINES

All Public bills which would not be required to be re-referred to Appropriations or Finance under Rule 38 MUST be submitted to Bill Drafting no later than 4:00 pm on Wednesday, April 4, 2001.

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Joint Legislative Transportation Oversight Committee will meet on Wednesday, April 4, 2001, at 9:00 am in Room 1228/1327 of the Legislative Building to hear the final report on DOT cash management. This will be a JOINT meeting with Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk